RCM420_D00057_03_D_XXEN/07.2023
LINETRAXX® RCM420
Residual current monitor for AC current monitoring
in TN and TT systems
2 RCM420_D00057_03_D_XXEN/07.2023
LINETRAXX® RCM420 Residual current monitor
for AC current monitoring in TN and TT systems
Product description

LINETRAXX® RCM420
Dimension diagram XM420
Ordering information
Type designation Art. No.
Mounting clip for screw mounting
(1 piece per device) B98060008
Accessories
Suitable system components
Type
designation
Type of
construction
Internal
diameter (mm) Type Art. No.
Measuring current
transformers
circular
ø 20 CTAC20 B98110005
ø 35 CTAC35 B98110007
ø 60 CTAC60 B98110017
ø 120 CTAC120 B98110019
ø 210 CTAC210 B98110020
rectangular
70 x 175 WR70x175 B98080609
115 x 305 WR115x305 B98080610
split-core
20 x 30 WS20x30 B98080601
50 x 80 WS50x80 B98080603
80 x 120 WS80x120 B98080606
Other measuring current transformer types on request.
Type Supply voltage 1) Us
Art. No.
Screw-type
terminal
Push-wire
terminal
RCM420-D-1 AC 16…72 V, 40…460 Hz
DC 9.6…94 V B94014001 B74014001
RCM420-D-2 AC 70…300 V, 40…460 Hz
DC 70…300 V B94014002 B74014002
1) Absolute values
36
93
74,5
90 45 70,5
47,5
31,1
Approvals
UL508 – Standard for Industrial Control Equipment CSA C22.2
No. 14-13 – Industrial Control Equipment
UL File number E173157 (for all RCM420)
UL1053 – Standard for Safety Ground-Fault Sensing and
Relaying Equipment
UL File number E478610
(Only for B74014002 and B94014002 and solely in combination
with Marina Guard MG-1.3 and MG-T.3. If necessary, other applications
are to be evaluated separately after consulting the manufacturer.)
4 RCM420_D00057_03_D_XXEN/07.2023
LINETRAXX® RCM420
1 - A1, A2  Supply voltage Us see ordering information,
6 A fuse recommended
2 - k, l Connection of the external measuring current
transformer
3 - 11, 12, 14 Alarm relay “K1”: configurable for alarm IΔn1/IΔn2/
TEST/ERROR
4 - 21, 22, 24 Alarm relay “K2”: configurable for alarm IΔn1/IΔn2/
TEST/ERROR
5 - T/R  Combined test and reset button “T/R”
short-time pressing (< 1.5 s) = RESET
long-time pressing (> 1.5 s) = TEST